This article was downloaded by: [Stephen B. Thacker CDC Library]
On: 04 November 2014, At: 14:43
Publisher: Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered office: Mortimer House,
37-41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
Journal of Occupational and Environmental Hygiene
Publication details, including instructions for authors and subscription information:

 1
4:
43
 0
4
N
ov
em
be
r
20
14
TABLE III. Average Surface Area and Micropore Area by ACF Type (n = 3)
Parameters
ACF Type Nominal surface area (m2/g) BET surface area (m2/g) Micropore areaA (m2/g) % Micropore by area
ACFC1000 1000 891.8 ± 7.8 840.2 ± 7.5 94.2 ± 0.6
ACFC1500 1500 1470.8 ± 8.9 1336.9 ± 2.4 90.9 ± 0.5
ACFC2000 2000 2052.8 ± 6.2 1726.7 ± 18.9 84.1 ± 0.7
ACFF1000 1000 979.9 ± 19.0 876.8 ± 27.3 89.5 ± 1.3
ACFF1500 1500 1407.3 ± 14.8 1277.9 ± 11.3 90.8 ± 0.2
ACFF1800 1800 1861.1 ± 7.4 1041.8 ± 54.3 56.0 ± 3.1
A By t-plot method.
ACFF1800 but may still be comparable. Thus, ACFC2000 and
ACFF1800 were considered counterparts.
For the ACFC types, as the surface area increases, the